
No. SMVDU/SOME/2024-2025/ IS 1b 

NOTIFICATION for EXTENSION of NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Sr. No. 

In continuation of NIQ issued vide no. NIQ. NO: SMVDUSoME/2024-2025/1478 dated: 24/01/2025 for inviting sealed quotations for Procurement of following Equipment's for RP-145 at SMVDU. The items are listed as follows. 

1 

SHRI MATA VAISHNO DEVI UNIVERSITY 
Kakryal, Katra -182320 (J&K) 

(A State University Recognized u/s 2() & 12(B) of UGC Act, 1956) 

Sr. No. 

Sr. No. 

1. 

a. 

Details of the Item 

Mouse 

Technical Specifications 
DPI= 6000 

Buttons =5 (minimum) 

Details of the Item 

Type C Docking Unit 

Technical Specifications 

Ports Selection = 

Details of the Item 

USB Docking Unit 

4K HDMI 
lxUSB 3.0 
2xUSB 2.0 
Type-C 3.0 Port, 
Micro/SD Slot 
RJ 45 PORT 

Technical Specifications 
Ports Selection =4K HDMI 

lxUSB 3.0 

Dated: to/o), 2025 

2xUSB 2.0 
Type-C 3.0 Port, 
Micro/SD Slot 

Qty 
02 

Qty 
01 

Qty 
01 



at 

fi 

SU 

Sr. No. 

1. 

a. 

Sr. No. 

Copy to: 

1. 

Details of the Item 

Laptop Stand 

1. Registrar, for information. 

Details of the Item 

4. All concerned 

Technical Specifications 

5. Notification/order file. 

RJ 45 PORT 

In built Cooling Fan 

External SSD 

Rest of the terms & conditions of the NIÌ remains the same. 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

2. Finance officer, for infornation. 

Technical Specifications 

Storage 1 TB 

It is hereby informed that, as approved by the Competent Authority, the last date for submission of 
Quotation for Procurement of above listed items is hereby, extended to 14/02/2025 upto 04:00 
P.M. 

3. AR to VC, for the kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor. 

Qty 
02 

Qty 
01 

Dr. Y.Anand 
(Indenter/Ço-Coordinator RP-145) 

for information and compliance. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

